ORDINANCE #94-03

AMENDMENT TO KENDALL COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE TEXT

WHEREAS, the Kendall County Board deems it to be in the best interest of the County to update and revise the Kendall County Zoning ordinance from time to time,

AND, WHEREAS, the necessary public hearing was held before the Kendall County Zoning Board of Appeals,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, that the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance is revised as follows:

SECTION 7.0 AGRICULTURE DISTRICT A. 2. c. 5)

That such application shall be presented to the Plan Commission for review; that the Zoning Board of Appeals shall conduct a public hearing to determine compliance with all criteria enumerated herein; and that the County Board may grant or deny such application providing that an approval shall not be made in the event an objection, in writing, is made with the Building & Zoning Office, by owners of record of contiguous land consisting in contiguity of at least 25% of the total circumference of the subject parcel unless such vote is by 3/4 of all Board members.

Passed this	15th	day of	March	1994.
				1 R
			Chairman Kendall C	ounty Board

Taue anduser